Place Back#

Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)
70. CoWN 3YOAA: 3 YEAR OLD ALL AROUND - Shown: 7

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Points

Owner's Name

~N o AN

108
107
149
120
352
121
164

Down With The OBB
Drifters Good Nic

Scr Dualinon Tuesday
Hydriving Jewel
Vintage Peppy Deluxe
RRMeradasFlashyChex

Metallic Maverick

Lavert Avent
Lavert Avent
Kelsey Dawson
Bailey Bixenman
Kelly A Hall
Bailey Bixenman

Kimberlee Gabel

35.00
33.00
29.00
23.00
19.00
14.00
11.00



Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)
71. CoWN 3YOPL: 3 YEAR OLD RANCH PLEASURE - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 107 Drifters Good Nic Lavert Avent 7250 8.00
2 149 ScrDualinon Tuesday Kelsey Dawson 72.00 7.00
3 121 RRMeradasFlashyChex Bailey Bixenman 71.00 6.00
4 108 Down With The OBB Lavert Avent 7050 5.00
5 352 Vintage Peppy Deluxe Kelly A Hall 70.00 4.00
6 111 Mega Truckin Pepto Marc Banister 67.00 3.00
7 120 Hydriving Jewel Bailey Bixenman 63.50 2.00
OP18 164 Metallic Maverick Kimberlee Gabel 61.50 1.00



A PATTERN ;
. CoWN Winterfest Sh
4 &Q} 1A m NRSHA o M

AMERICAN QUARTER STOCRTIONSE ALLANCE CLASS:  #71- CoWN 3YOPL - 3 YEAR OLD
HORSE ASSOUIATION I RANCH PI EASURE

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING IDATE: 11/24/2019

1Boint Penalties: 10 Point Penaity;
= Over-bridiad (per maneyver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's 1all is obvious and consistently camied in an unnatural manner
- Out of frame {per manewver) in every maneuver)
- Too slow {pet maneuver)
- Break of gaital wak Oft-Pattern (OP}: Cannot place sbove othets who complete patiem correctly:
- Trot for two (2) strides of kess - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
§ Point Penalties: - Repeated blatant discbedience
-Wrong lead or oul of lead - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamorg)
~Draped reins - More than ene finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
- Break of gail at lope
- Breaic of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2} strides Disgu n{DQ):
- Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
& Point Penaltics: s s
- Spurring in front of cinch - Fal of horse/rider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper westemn aftire
-Use of either hand 1o instill fearipraise - Leaving arena before patiem i complete
MANEUVER SCORES =
wi/o # Ezch horsefrider leam is scored between 0-100 points and aufomaticaly begins the un with a score 0170 points =% -2 e &
-11i2 Extremely Poor, - Very Poor, - 112 Paor, 0 Corredt, +12 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excelient o=2l=%| =
Tie-Breaker, g i % 2| 2 &
- o | a e
Maneuver DescriptionfGerwd e | ExtCiloge 19 € Lol [ Lo pe Jgk LTk {920 e
PENALFY
- —
 fw [l O ToTo 1A [Tl o [ B 17 &7
PENALTY
7, +! ] 33
2 Jtor Jowmrfry, o \+h lo |t |-l | o [+ ||t AL
LT
PENAITY
3 121 |cowenr -1/, t2 o + | 1% 7
olo hleo lthlo o la |tk |th .
PENALTY
4 |352 |cowenr ) 70
Ol |l lolo laloldc les | /
e 2SS
PENALTY
5 1o Jomlith | o 1o o Halthlo | ol lo Z
=S T
BENALTY
e
6 353 CONTENT \__};x.__./
BENALTY g Oﬂ /ﬁ: \v
; 4
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AQHA e

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSQCUIATION

PATTERN SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show

NRSHA

NATHOIN AE AR 4N

STOCK TINSE ALLIARCE CLASS- #71 - CoWN 3YOPL - 3 YEAR OLD

'

RANCH PIFASURFE

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE: 112412019

1 Point Penalties:
-Quer-bridied (per manauver)
-Out of frame {per maneuver)
- Too slow (per maneuver)

- Break of gaitat wak

~Trol for two (2) strides or less

3 Point Penalties:

-Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reing

-Break of gaitat lope

~Break of gait at wak or tret for more than two (2) strides

-0ut of lead or coss-cantering more than two strides when changing leads
- Trotting more than three sliides when making a simple lead change

5. Point Penalties;

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand 1o instill fear/praise

10 Polnt Penalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently camied in an unnatural manner
in every maneuver)

Off-Pattem (OP): Cannot m

- Breaking patiem

- Leaving arena belore paltern is camplete

- Repeated biatant disobedience

- Usa of two hands {except in snaffla bit or hackamore)
- More than one finger between spil reins or any fingers between romal reins

Disgualification (DQ}:

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

~ Fall of horse/rider

- Improper westermn attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

MANEUVER SCORES
wi0 # Each horsefider team is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the run with a scote of 70 points
-1 142 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, - 122 Poor, 0 Corrert, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Gaod, +1 2 Bxcsllent

Tie-Breaker

10 POINT

PENALTY

PENALTY
TOTAL
SCORE

Maneuver Description|y”, (- JI gk

Bor18 .

AN

Wdalic

\oge lea \ Iy 1500

OFF PATTERN

Es
PENALTY 6

10 [120 o) oy | A f ]S

)
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!
75._
o
(SN
a0
o

o lo 1o

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENATY

CONTENT

PENALTY
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PERALTY
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PENALTY

CONTENT
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Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)
72. CoWN 3YORN: 3 YEAR OLD REINING - Shown: 11

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 108 Down With The OBB Lavert Avent 73.50 11.00
2 107 Drifters Good Nic Lavert Avent 70.00 10.00
3 120 Hydriving Jewel Bailey Bixenman 69.00 9.00
4 352 Vintage Peppy Deluxe Kelly A Hall 68.50 8.00
5 149 Scr Dualinon Tuesday Kelsey Dawson 6850 7.00
6 111 Mega Truckin Pepto Marc Banister 67.50 6.00
7 121 RRMeradasFlashyChex Bailey Bixenman 67.00 5.00
8 353 Wild Pretty Dually Samantha Rock 66.00 4.00
9 195 This Chics Not Wimpy BRITTANY JOHNSON 63.00 3.00 BRITTANY JOHNSON
10 318 W SHINING PEPTO SARAH MCGINNISS 62.50 2.00 SARAH MCGINNISS
DQ 164 Metallic Maverick Kimberlee Gabel 0.00 0.00



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOUIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE -

PATTERN 7

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show

[Pt CLASS: #72-CoWN3YORN-3YEAROLD

REINING

(g | NFTN Vi
™

T

DATE: 11/2312019

12 Point Penaltles:

- Starting acircle or exiting a rollback al a tret for up to two strides
description

andfor rofiback
- Over-spinor under-spin up to 1/8 turn

1 Point Penatties:
- Over-bridled (per manewver)
- Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Over or under spinning 1/810 1/d tum
- Sfipping rein

2 Point Penaties:

- Break of gail

- Freeze up inspins or rolbacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in patterns
- Failure to be in a lope priot to the first marker on run-in patiems

= Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of arena

- Detayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the patlern

« Fature to remain a minimum of bwenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop

- Oul of kead in the circles, figure eighls, o around the end of the arena. This penally is
cumulative and will be deducled for each guarter of a circle the horse is out of lead

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker belore initiating a stop position

5 Point Penalties:

= Spurring in front of cingh

- Blatant disobedience

~ Use of either hand to insti fear/praise

10 Point Pe :

= Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above othets who complete pattern correctly

- Breaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated blatan! disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamare)

- More than one linger between spiit reins or any fingers between romal reins (except wo rein)
- Trotling in excess of 1/2 circle or 122 lengih of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper western atlire

- Leaving arena before paltern is complete

MANUEVE

R SCORES

W0 # Each horseirider team is scored between 0-100 poinis and aulsmatically begins the run with a scors of 70 poinks
ot -1 Very Poor - 12 Poor, O Comrect, #1172 Good, »1Very Good, +1 172 Exceliant

- 12 Extremely P
3

4 b

6 7 8 g 10

Tie-Breaker

10 PONT
PENALTY
PENALTY
TOTAL
SCORE
OFF PATTERN

Maneuver Description] 20 [ ZCTR | Siop

3120 Stop

J12R ST&B

PERALTY

9 107 | eowrenr 0 Y O

-+
N

PENALTY

0 o

10 164 | cowrew o)

PENALTY

"

w
-
co

covent | /g | -] —|

|

2 A S

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY
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PENALTY

CONTERT

PENALTY "

/

7

szl 09
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASKOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

i

| ONATIGNAL RANCH AND
THPUCK HUKSE ALLIANCE

PATTERN 7

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show

(= =i I NTT Vel

CLASS: #72-CoWN3YORN-3YEAROLD

TR TT ATy

DATE: 111232019

172 Point Penalties:

- Starting a circle or exiting a rolfback at & trot for up to two strides

- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is requited by the pattern
description

- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fance when approachinga stop
andior roliback

- Over-spinor under-spin upto 1/8 turn

1 Point Penalties;

- Quer-bridled (per manewver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Oul of lead in the circles, figure eights, of around the end of the arena. This penally is
Gumuiative and will be deducled lor each guarter of a circle the horse is out of lead

- Over or under spinning 1/810 1/4 tumn

= Slipping rein

2 Point Penalties:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spirs or rolbacks

- Fallure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in patterns

- Fallure to be in 2 lope prior to the first marker on runin palterns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before inttiating a stop position
= Trolting beyond 2 slrides, but iess than 12 circle or 1/2 length of arena

5 Point Penatties:

~ Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of eifher hand to instil fear/praise

10 Point Penaty:

- Unniatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's 1ail is obviaus and consislently carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot piage above others who complete pattern correctly

- Breaking pattern
- Inclusion of maneuver (L.e., over or under $pinning, backing mare than two strides)

- Repealed blatant disobodience

- Use ol two hands (exceptin snaffie bit or hackamore}

- More than one fingar between split reins or any fingers between remal reins {excep! two rein)
- Trolting in excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

« Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

~ fllegal equipment

- Falt ol horsefrider

= Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pallern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES =
w0 # Each hwse:’ndeﬂeam;sscaedbek\‘eeﬂO-I%mmsandaubmatza}},’n'egmsmenm with @ score of W poink i I?-: E
_11-‘2Exlre«7€’viow,-1Ven’i’oor.-mpmt’Ui’%c‘l,&@(}oodrﬁfeiﬁn d. 41 172 Excebant Z 5 E é g E
1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 g=sl=c S =
Tie-Breaker oWlur @ o
- - o
Maneuver Description 2 Cirl 2CIrR Stop 3120 Slop 3R ST &B
PENALTY |9
2_ P
1 353 covrent | - Lj ) 1/ ~| G ” O a) <
L s T 1 y
BERALTY l
2 149 T 17 - | 1683
e : wit SO D /
o Lo o |7 :
PENALTY 5
a 71 7
3 ‘L95¥ CONTENT i )j‘:.‘ 2 ; ) % wad e k’iw @)
= .'. &
PENALTY
4 1_22 CONTENT O o 23 A ™ b ~
PENALTY
P |2 o [wn [vA VA , 733
Fy 7,
BENALTY
1 | ' i
L Jew]o T 76 174 % |24 10
o it
BENALTY
7 52 T .
~..3_,- CONTENT | — J,—"‘.} - *[& S . 3 ,:H o ;
~ ¥ 7
ENATY |y | ; /
8 121 -C,A/' T > — / :
contenr 105 s =Ty 3T '®) L )
‘/’kL_ : ‘ Sy . 2 J‘} Dy

\/ B Y

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED):

~

JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:
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AQH A SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show
AMERICAN QUARTER '@‘ el gy b CLASS:#73 - CoWN 3YOTR - 3 YEAR OLD
HOHRSE ASSOCIATION RANCH TRAIL
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 11/2312019
1 Point Penaifies: § Polnt Penailles: QOtf-Pattem (OP): Cannot place above others who com
- Over-brided {per maneuver) - Spurting in front of cinch pattern correctly
~Outof frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience -Breaking patiern
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a fog. cone, plant o any component of the - Use of sither hand to instill fear/praise - 3rd refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obglacle | - Repeated biatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait al walk o trol for two atrides or less - Dropping an object required to be carried - Faiure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Bolh frent or hind festin a single-stride space ata walk or tro - Tstor 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands (exceptin snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or failing lo step into required space - Letting go of gate - More than one finger between spit reins or any firgers
~interrect number of strides, f specified -5 or mare steps on mount/dismount or ground tie between romal reins
-One or two steps on mountidismount onor ground tie {except shifting to
balance) 10 Polnt Penalty: Disgyalification {DQ);
- Splitlog in fope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious | . Abuse
and consistently carried in an unnalural manner in avery - Lameness
3 Point Penalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrong lead or out of lead - llegal equipment
~ Draped reins - Fall of horse/ider
-Break ol gat al lope - Improper western attire
~Break of gait at walk of trot for more than two (2} strides - Leaving arena bafore pattern is complete
L-Threeto lourstegs on mountdismount on ground tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each harselrider wam & scored between 0-100 points and automaticaly begins the nun with & seore o 70 points =
wio # -1 12 Extremely Poo, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poar, 0 Correet, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excefient - vl
sE1E2| w E
1 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 10 ==k o <
= = O O a.
i P ~j i = E,‘ g_J k= L w
TieBreaker| £ | 1 3 8 \ L ) S
Obstacle Description %{': (%) EI g, |0 47 s Llu My | Sidige
BENATY 7
1 108 | cowonr (417, +'q 12t | D el O T\ ik t”/l
- ™ PENALTY 3 ‘ i
£ D )‘w ; 6 i ‘_{ @ﬁ}'
2 AEF | consw D) O *i2 | O @) «Aa |- O v
0% 1 b4 —4
\3 O PENALTY l i | \ i b ’ L{ \
- 7 ) =
3 E— | comenr O -1 11D i EJ U | \Y O
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AQHA SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show
AMERICAN QUARTER ! bl oo L] CLASS:#73 - CoWN 3YOTR - 3 YEAR OLD
HORSE ASSOCIATION BAMNMCH TRAIL
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 11/23/2019
s A R L T vl
1 Point Penalties: 3 Point Penalties: -Pattern (OP}: Canngt pla her mplete
- Over-brided (per manewver) ~Spurring in front of cinch Dpattern correctiy
- Out of frame (per maneuver) - Blatan! disobedience - Breaking patters
- Each hif, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Usaol either hand lo instil fearipraise - 3rd refusal
obslack - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle - Repealed blatart disobedience
- Incortect or break of gait at walk of trol for two strides or less - Dropping an object required to be carriex - Faiure to dally and remain dalfied during the drag
= Both frant or hind feet in a sihgle-stride space at a wakk or trot = tstor 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands (excaptin sraffie bit o hackamore)
= Sicipping over or failing to step into required space - Letling go of gale - More than one finger batween spit reins or any fingers
= Incorrect number of strides, if specified -5 ormore slteps on mount'dismount or groundtie between romal reins
- One or two steps on mount/dismount onvor ground tie (except shifting to
bakance) 10 Point Penatty; Disqualification (DQ):
- Splitieg in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious] . Abuse
and consistently carred in an unnatural manner in every - lameness
3 Point Penalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrang lead or out of lead - legal equipment
- Draped reins - Fal of horse/nder
- Break of galt at lope - Improper westermn attire
- Break of gait al walk or rot for more than two (2) strides = Leaving arena before paltern is complete
- Thiee to four steps on mount/dismount on ground tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horse/rder wam s scored between 0-100 points and automaticaly begins the run with & score of 70 points —
W/0 # -1 12 Buemely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Foor, 0 Corred!, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Gaod, #1 1/2 Excetent = |z a
=z - w
=g | = o
1 2 3 4 5 5 7 8 9 0w |53 (28| 5 | E
= = O (&) o
. poe R N " ¢ = ) [T} w = o ™
Tie-Breaker] 1 bl " P, : i 7 L L P
Tkt ] -~ | St
Obstacle Description E#g_ Thoidag x Y1 | ey | Vope “ S
PENALTY i ] 2 68/%
9 3563 conTENT @ @ @ @ +1 [z @ @ Qf.'
PENALTY f ; 17/ é 6
10 318 CONTENT @ @ O @ @ ~ ‘ @ @
PENALTY
CONTENT
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CORTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
LONTENT
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CONTENT
BENALTY
CONTENT
{
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): D g\\\{\ ‘\.ﬁ\ JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: \




Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)
73. CoWN 3YOTR: 3 YEAR OLD RANCH TRAIL - Shown: 10

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 108 Down With The OBB Lavert Avent 7450 10.00
2 149 Scr Dualinon Tuesday Kelsey Dawson 7050 9.00
3 107 Drifters Good Nic Lavert Avent 70.00 8.00
4 353 Wild Pretty Dually Samantha Rock 68.50  7.00
5 164 Metallic Maverick Kimberlee Gabel 67.50 6.00
6 318 W SHINING PEPTO SARAH MCGINNISS 65.00 500 SARAH MCGINNISS
7 120 Hydriving Jewel Bailey Bixenman 64.00 4.00
3 352 Vintage Peppy Deluxe Kelly A Hall 64.00 3.00
9 111 Mega Truckin Pepto Marc Banister 63.00 2.00

OP110 121 RRMeradasFlashyChex Bailey Bixenman 28.00 1.00



Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)
74. CoOWN 3YOWC: 3 YEAR OLD WORKING COW - Shown: 9

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

Place Back#
1 108

2 120

3 107

4 149

5 318

6 164
OP17 352
OP18 121
OP19 353

Down With The OBB
Hydriving Jewel

Drifters Good Nic

Scr Dualinon Tuesday
W SHINING PEPTO
Metallic Maverick
Vintage Peppy Deluxe
RRMeradasFlashyChex
Wild Pretty Dually

Lavert Avent

Bailey Bixenman
Lavert Avent

Kelsey Dawson
SARAH MCGINNISS
Kimberlee Gabel
Kelly A Hall

Bailey Bixenman

Samantha Rock

77.00
74.50
72.00
69.00
59.00
49.00
61.50
56.00
54.50

9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

SARAH MCGINNISS
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3

SWDH OORET ATLIANCY

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show

V. /alinlldl NfallaYalv.vi

CLASS:#74 - CoWN 3YOWG - 3 YEAR OLD

TU TN NG o T Y

VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth) DATE: 1112312019

1 Point Penalties:
4 - Loss ol working advantage
D - Failure to drive cow passed middle marker on second drive before lime expires E - Repeated bialant disobedience
P - Working out of pesition J - Sehooling alter entering the arena prior to calling lor cow
S - Slipping rein K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded
V' - Over-bridled (per maneuver) I - Failure lo attempt any part of the class
W - Oul of frame (per manewver) H -+ Use of two hands {excepl in snalfie bil or hackamore)
§E - Driving cow down the opposile fence (changing sides) M - More than one finger between splil reins or any fingers belween romal reins (except lwo rein)
3 Point Penaities: Disquallfication (DQ}:
K - Knocking down the cow wilhoul having a working advaniage A - Abuse
L - Losing a cow while boxing B - Lameness
D - Disrespeci or misconduct
15 Point Penalties: G - Hiegal equipment
B - Spurring in front of cinch F - Fall of harse/rider
- Blalant disabedience N - Improper western altire
E - Use of either hand lo instil fear/praise H- Leaving arena belore run is complete
10 Point Tenalty:
U - Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's Lail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnalural
manner in every manewver
e
RUN CONTENT
Ezch homseloder loam & scored betveen 0-100 points and aulmativally beging the run W a score of 70 ponts - 1 172 Extremety PENALTIES
Poor, -1 Very Paor. -1/2 Poor. 0 Comedt, +1/2 Gaad. +1 Very Good. »1 112 Excelent R
WO # First Tre  beeahec
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A(‘H A . NRSI“IA SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show
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AMITRICAN OUARTES STOCHBORGT AT ANCT 1CLASS'#74 CoWN 3YOWC - 3 YEAR OLD
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VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth) DATE: 11/232019
1 Point Penatties: Off-Pattern P:m

A - Loss of working advaniage A - Turning tail
0 - Failure to drive cow passed micdie marker on second drive before time expirss E - Repealed blatarl disobedience
P - Working out of position J - Schooting after entering the arena prior to caiting for cow
- Slipping rein K - Schooling horse between cows, il new cow s awarded
V - Over-brided (per mansuver} I - Failure lo attempl any parl of the class
«Oulof frame (per maneuver) H - Use of two hands (excepl in snatfie bil or hagkamore)
JE - Driving cow dowin Ihe opposile fence (changing sides) W - More than one finger between splil reins or any fingars between romal reins (excepl lwo rein)
3 Point Fenalties: Disqualification {DQ):
i - Knocking down the cow withoul having a working advantage A - Abuse
.. ~ Losing a cow while boxing 18 - Lameness
D - Disrespect or misconduct
5 Polnt Penalties: G - llegal equpment
B - Spurring in front of cineh F - Fall ol horse'nder
LC - Blalant disobedience N - Improper westem attire
E - Use of either hard Lo instil fearipraise H- Leaving arena belore run is complele
10 Point Tenalty:
L - Unnaturai Ranch Harse Appearance (Horse's tall is abvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
jmanner in every manewver

RUN CONTENT
Each horse/rider leam s scored between 0-100 points and autemstically beging the run wih a score of 7 poimts -1 1/2 Extremely PENALTIES
Paor. -1 Very Poor, -12 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 2 Excelient o A
WiO # First Tic breerk
BOXING DRIVE BOXING DRIVE SCORE | OP

3 5 10
Pos.& | EYE |oDesoFfPosa | EYE |DEGOFfrosa | EvE |oesorfros.a| evE |0E60f | somrsf romtslpomrs]  TOTA-
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